Beaufort

Rent A Master Gardener

Port Royal Farmers Market/Info Table
Lunch & Learn

LMGA Speakers Bureau

Extension Office

Bluffton

Rent A Master Gardener

Bluffton Farmers Market/Info Table
MC Riley Elementary School

Boys & Girls Club of the Lowcountry
Pritchardville Elementary School
Bluffton Public Library

Hilton Head

Rent A Master Gardener

Plant Clinic

Hilton Head High School

Native Plant Hike - Coastal Discovery Museum (CDM)
Sea Pines Montssori School Garden Club

Backyard Ecosystems w/HHI Audubon

Butterfly Learning Station - CDM

Plant Prints Children Activity - CDM

Butterfly Discovery Presentation/Enclosure Tour-CDM
Native Plant Sale - CDM

Are you a presenter?
Olli at USCB - Beaufort, Bluffton & Hilton Head

Victoria Bergesen
Jenny Staton
Victoria Bergesen
Peter Herbert
Glen Payne

Bette Warfield
Bill Camp

Jim Lorenz
Jim Lorenz
Karen Guth
Tom McCann

Ellen Newman
Tammie Blank
George Westerfield
Dawn Brut

Hedy Bastian
Wendy Dickes
Dawn Brut

Dawn Brut

Dawn Brut

Laura Kirkpatrick

Beth Giebel

victoriabergesen@gmail.com
treefrogfen@gmail.com
victoriabergesen@gmail.com
petercherbert@gmail.com
gpayne2@clemson.edu

betwarfield@gmail.com
wgcamp@vt.edu
jblorenz52@gmail.com
jblorenz52@gmail.com
uscrn1990@gmail.com
tmccann414@gmail.com

ebnewmanil13@charter.net
tamsen@att.net

george.westerfield@gmail.com

dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org
hbastian@sbcglobal.net
wendydickes@gmail.com
dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org
dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org
dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org

lkirkpatrick@coastaldiscovery.org

hhibeth@yahoo.com

843-812-6958
843-812-6405
843-812-6958
404-992-7419
843-470-5109

843-838-3852
607-351-3484
843-290-6459
843-290-6459
949-230-8837
443-618-8983

505-238-7323
843-290-4755
843-384-2150
843-689-6767
203-640-9760
843-295-8815
843-689-6767
843-689-6767
843-689-6767
843-689-6767

203-947-4948

There are other activities that appear annually that would also qualify as Educational Services. The LMGA will announce these volunteer oppt¢
to our members as we are made aware of them. An example is being a docent for garden walks.



Saturdays, 9:00-noon Heritage Park
Saturdays, 12:00 noon Heritage Park

Wednesdays, 9:00-12:00

Wed & Fri, 10:00-11:00 Summer only

Spring & Fall sales

rtunities



