Beaufort			
Rent A Master Gardener	Victoria Bergesen	victoriabergesen@gmail.com	843-812-6958
Port Royal Farmers Market/Info Table	Jenny Staton	treefrogfen@gmail.com	843-812-6405
Lunch & Learn	Victoria Bergesen	victoriabergesen@gmail.com	843-812-6958
LMGA Speakers Bureau	Peter Herbert	petercherbert@gmail.com	404-992-7419
Extension Office	Glen Payne	gpayne2@clemson.edu	843-470-5109
Bluffton			
Rent A Master Gardener	Bette Warfield	hatwarfiald@gmail.com	843-838-3852
Bluffton Farmers Market/Info Table	Bill Camp	betwarfield@gmail.com wgcamp@vt.edu	607-351-3484
MC Riley Elementary School	Jim Lorenz	jblorenz52@gmail.com	843-290-6459
Boys & Girls Club of the Lowcountry	Jim Lorenz	jblorenz52@gmail.com	843-290-6459
Pritchardville Elementary School	Karen Guth	uscrn1990@gmail.com	949-230-8837
Bluffton Public Library	Tom McCann	tmccann414@gmail.com	443-618-8983
Bluffloff Public Library	TOTTI MCCatti	tificcami414@gmait.com	443-010-0903
Hilton Head			
Rent A Master Gardener	Ellen Newman	ebnewman13@charter.net	505-238-7323
Plant Clinic	Tammie Blank	tamsen@att.net	843-290-4755
Hilton Head High School	George Westerfield	george.westerfield@gmail.com	843-384-2150
Native Plant Hike - Coastal Discovery Museum (CDM)	Dawn Brut	dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org	843-689-6767
Sea Pines Montssori School Garden Club	Hedy Bastian	hbastian@sbcglobal.net	203-640-9760
Backyard Ecosystems w/HHI Audubon	Wendy Dickes	wendydickes@gmail.com	843-295-8815
Butterfly Learning Station - CDM	Dawn Brut	dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org	843-689-6767
Plant Prints Children Activity - CDM	Dawn Brut	dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org	843-689-6767
Butterfly Discovery Presentation/Enclosure Tour-CDM	Dawn Brut	dbrut@coastaldiscovery.org	843-689-6767
Native Plant Sale - CDM	Laura Kirkpatrick	lkirkpatrick@coastaldiscovery.org	843-689-6767
Are you a presenter?			
Olli at USCB - Beaufort, Bluffton & Hilton Head	Beth Giebel	hhibeth@yahoo.com	203-947-4948

There are other activities that appear annually that would also qualify as Educational Services. The LMGA will announce these volunteer opporto our members as we are made aware of them. An example is being a docent for garden walks.

Saturdays, 9:00-noon Heritage Park Saturdays, 12:00 noon Heritage Park

Wednesdays, 9:00-12:00

Wed & Fri, 10:00-11:00 Summer only

Spring & Fall sales

ortunities